Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wayne Kowalski and Robert Holpuch	Name: Coleman Cable, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>september 28, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1530 Shields Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
Assignment Merger	City: Waukegan
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60085
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60085
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D425,025
·	5-120(020
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Max Shaftal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.000
Internal Address: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 900	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:312/551-8300	
Fax Number: 312/551-1101	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1325
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Patzik,Frank&Samotny Ltd.
9. Signature:	09/29/2004
A Myria Wy	Date
Max Shaftal	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing /	Coloral Colorad Colora

Documents to be recorded (Including Cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAYNE KOWALSKI and ROBERT HOLPUCH (hereafter "Assignors") are shown as one of the owners of U.S. Design Patent No. D425,025, granted May 16, 2000 entitled "Electrical Ping" and the invention described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, COLEMAN CABLE, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1530 Shields Drive, Waukegan, Illinois 60085, did previously acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned to Assignee, or its predecessors in interest, all their right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Property, and to the extent Assignors have any remaining rights in the Patent Property, Assignors do hereby, munc pro tune as of August 8, 1997:

(i) sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all their right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made;

(ii) assign to Assignce, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignors further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

DAL01:769983.1

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0771 assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee; and

(iii) assign unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignors, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and generally do everything possible, to the extent permitted by law, to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

DALO1:769983.1

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0772

DAL01:769983.)

RECORDED: 09/29/2004

Assignors: Wayne Kowalski	Coleman Cable, Inc.
STATE OF The) ss.	By: Gary Yetman Title: President and CEO Date: 9-38-04
This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and sworn to before me on this 28 2 day 2004 by Wayne Kowalski.	STATE OF ILLINOIS) (COUNTY OF Lake)
OFFICIAL SEAL ARASELI LOPEZ SEA MY COMMUNICATION STATE OF RUBBOOK STATE OF	This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and swom to before me on this Ash day of September. 2004 by Gary Yatman
	NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL ARASELI LOPEZ
Robert Holpuch	SEAL
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE)	
This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and sworn to before me on this 22 day of SEATENDER., 2004 by Robert Holpuch.	
OFFICIAL SEAL ARASELI LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SEAT ATY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/20075	

PATENT **REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0773**